Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (327)

Route #: 327

Driver: Bus #:

RT-327 READ & LIT CAMP@ BROWNS ML (6.17-6.28) M-F 7:30-1:30P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:25 AM  IDLEWOOD PARK, 30038 & IDLEWOOD PARK (NORTH) 1 1
06:31 AM  KLONDIKE RIVER RD, 30038 & KLONDIKE DR, 30038 2 3
06:37 AM  GINA AGHA CIR ,30038 & BUCHLI CREST CT ,30038 1 4
06:48 AM  CHESTNUT LAKE AVE ,30038 & CHESTNUT OAKS RDGE ,30038 1 5
06:54 AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY DR ,30038 & BROWNS MILL TRL ,30038 1 6
06:58 AM  MAHONIA PL ,30038 & BOB WHITE RUN ,30038 (SOUTH) 1 7
07:06 AM  GARDEN CITY DR ,30038 & SUNFLOWER PL (SOUTH) 1 8
07:08 AM  LATCHWOOD DR ,30038 & LATCHWOOD CT ,30038 1 9
07:15AM  SCHOOL: BROWNS MILL ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 138.801

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

06/ 14/ 2024 Page 1



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (328)

Route #: 328

Driver: Bus #:

RT-328 READ & LIT CAMP@ BROWNS ML (6.17-6.28) M-F 7:30-1:30P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:27 AM  BIRCH RIDGE TRL, 30083 & WALNUT RIDGE CT, 30083 1 1
06:28 AM  BIRCH RIDGE TRL ,30083 & SPRUCE RIDGE CT ,30083 1 2
06:29 AM  DEVON WAY ,30088 & DEVON CT ,30088 1 3
06:32AM  CREEKFORD WAY ,30088 & WOODHURST WAY ,30088 1 4
06:35AM  TREEHILLS PKWY ,30088 RESERVE @STONE CREEK (POOL) 2 6
06:40 AM  TREEHILLS PKWY ,30088 RESERVE @STONE CREEK (CLUB) 1 7
06:49 AM  HIDDEN HILLS PKWY, 30088 & GOLFBROOK CT, 30088 1 8
06:52 AM  BIFFLE RD, 30088 & TERRACE GREEN TRC, 30088 2 10
06:55 AM  PENSCOT WY & WYNHURST CRSG, 30088 1 11
07:00 AM  WINDSTREAM CT & CLEARSTREAM OVERLOOK, 30088 1 12
07:04 AM  SCARBROUGH DR ,30088 & OVERTON TRL ,30088 2 14
07:15AM  SCHOOL: BROWNS MILL ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 138.802

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 14/ 2024 Page 2



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (329)

Route #: 329

Driver: Bus #:

RT-329 READ & LIT CAMP@ BROWNS ML (6.17-6.28) M-F 7:30-1:30P

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:29 AM BROOKSIDE PKWY ,30034 & BROWN DR ,30034 (EAST) 1 1
06:35 AM 4057 RIVER RD, 30294 1 2
06:39 AM LEGACY MILL DR ,30294 & BUSKER MILL LA ,30294 1 3
06:44 AM LUCAS LA, 30294 & ROCK HILL SPRING CT, 30294 2 S
06:47 AM  TARA WOODS WAY ,30294 & TARA CREEK TRL ,30294 1 6
07:04 AM HEARN RD, 30294 & THURGOOD ESTATES DR, 30294 1 7
07:05 AM S RIVER LA ,30294 & RIVER RIDGE CIR ,30294 1 8
07:15 AM SCHOOL: BROWNS MILL ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 138.803

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 14/ 2024 Page 3



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (330)

Route #: 330

Driver: Bus #:

RT-330 READ & LIT CAMP@ BROWNS ML (6.17-6.28) M-F 7:30-1:30P

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:25 AM 100 DEER CREEK CIR, 30038 @ GREENS AT STONECREEK 1 1
06:33 AM DOGWOOD PASS, 30038 & WHITE OAK LOOP, 30038 1 2
06:34 AM  WHITE OAK LOOP, 30038 & WILD CHERRY LA, 30038 (SOUTH) 1 3
06:42 AM 100 WESLEY STONECREST CIR ,30038 WESLEY STONECREST 1 4
06:47 AM 3600 WESLEY KENSINGTON CIR ,30038 WESLEY KENSINGTON APTS 1 5
06:58 AM DOGWOOD PASS, 30038 & MAPLE HILL RD, 30038 2 7
07:02 AM BEDROCK CIR, 30038 & RIVER ROCK RD, 30038 1 8
07:15 AM SCHOOL: BROWNS MILL ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 138.804

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 14/ 2024 Page 4



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (331)

Route #: 331

Driver: Bus #:

RT-331 READ & LIT CAMP@ BROWNS ML (6.17-6.28) M-F 7:30-1:30P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:27 AM  LOMBARD RD, 30294 & TRAKE WY, 30294 1 1
06:33 AM  BOXWOOD TRL, 30294 & HOLLY HILL PKWY, 30294 1 2
06:35AM  RIVER RD, 30294 & OAKMONT ESTATES 1 3
06:33 AM  GALAHAD CT ,30294 & ROUND TABLE DR ,30294 2 5
06:46 AM  LEHIGH WAY ,30034 & SAPPHIRE CT ,30034 1 6
06:51 AM  BUCKNELL DR, 30034 & PRENTISS DR, 30034 1 7
06:57 AM  DOGWOOD FARM RD, 30038 & GLEN PARK DR, 30038 1 8
07:01 AM  DOGWOOD FARMS DR, 30034 & JUNEBERRY CT, 30034 1 9
07:07 AM  SHANNONDALE LA & NEWCASTLE CIR (SOUTH) 1 10
07:11 AM  RAIDERS RIDGE DR ,30038 & MOON VALLEY LA ,30038 1 11
07:12AM  CUMBERLAND GREEN DR, 30038 & SNAPFINGER RD, 30038 3 14
07:15AM  SCHOOL: BROWNS MILL ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 138.805

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 14/ 2024 Page 5



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (332)

Route #: 332

Driver: Bus #:

RT-332 READ & LIT CAMP@ BROWNS ML (6.17-6.28) M-F 7:30-1:30P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:28 AM  HODGDON CORNERS DR ,30038 & TOPSFIELD TRL ,30038 1 1
06:39 AM  HERRENHUT RD ,30038 & ENDICOTT LA ,30038 1 2
06:45 AM  ROCK SPRINGS RD, 30038 & TIMOR TRL, 30038 1 3
06:52 AM  SALEM SPRINGS DR ,30038 & SALEM GLEN RD ,30038 2 5
06:56 AM  REYNARD TRL, & FOX HOUND RUN 30038 1 6
07:00 AM  BRAMBLEVINE CT ,30038 & BRAMBLEVINE CIR ,30038 1 7
07:03 AM  SPRING MILL CIR ,30038 & MILL VIEW WAY ,30038 3 10
07:07 AM  WINCHESTER PL ,30038 & HERITAGE PT ,30038 2 12
07:11 AM  BEECHWOOD FOREST DR ,30038 BEECHWOOD FOREST CT 1 13
07:15AM  SCHOOL: BROWNS MILL ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 138.806

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 14/ 2024 Page 6



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (333)

Route #: 333

Driver: Bus #:

RT-333 READ & LIT CAMP@ BROWNS ML (6.17-6.28) M-F 7:30-1:30P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:29 AM  PANOLA MILL DR ,30038 & PALM TREE DR ,30038 1 1
06:30 AM  CAYUGA CT, 30038 & PEQUEA DR, 30038 1 2
06:33AM  CAVALIER @ 100 APTS 1 3
06:37 AM  SHIRE DR, 30038 & VALAISE LA, 30038 1 4
06:39 AM 3129 MILLER RD, 30038 1 5
06:39 AM  THOMPSON MILL RD ,30038 & INVERMERE WOODS CT ,30038 1 6
06:42 AM  STERLING FOREST DR ,30034 & HARLOW LA 3 9
06:51 AM  CHAPEL RIDGE CIR, 30034 & OXFORD VIEW CT, 30034 1 10
06:54 AM  OXFORD CROSSING DR, 30034 & AUTUMN LAKE LA, 30034 1 11
06:58 AM SHADOWBROOK DR, 30034 & RAINOVER DR, 30034 1 12
07:04 AM  ROBINDALE RD, 30034 & ROBINDALE CT, 30034 2 14
07:09 AM  WESLEY CHAPEL RD, 30034 & HARVIST HILL RD 1 15
07:09 AM  WESLEY CHAPEL RD, 30034 & ARTIST VIEW DR, 30034 1 16
07:15AM  SCHOOL: BROWNS MILL ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 138.807

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

06/ 14/ 2024 Page 7



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (334)

Route #: 334

Driver: Bus #:

RT-334 READ & LIT CAMP@ BROWNS ML (6.17-6.28) M-F 7:30-1:30P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:30 AM  FAIRINGTON RD, 30038 @ TIBURON DR CONDOS 1 1
06:31 AM  CHUPP WAY ,30038 & ATHENA LA 1 2
06:32 AM  FAIRINGTON DR ,30038 & PARC LORRAINE CIR ,30038 1 3
06:36 AM  FAIRINGTON DR ,30038 & PAR FOUR CT ,30038 1 4
06:48 AM  CHIAPUK CT ,30038 & PAINTED ROCK PL ,30038 1 5
06:52 AM  ARABIAN TER, 30038 & ARABIAN WOODS DR, 30038 2 7
06:58 AM  WESLEY PROVIDENCE PKWY @ WESLEY PROVIDENCE APTS (MAIL 1 8

BOXES)
07:07 AM  SNAPFINGER WOODS DR, 30058 & KEYSTONE GATE DR 1 9
07:15AM  SCHOOL: BROWNS MILL ELEM SCH 0 0

hkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhhhkrkhkrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 138.808

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 14/ 2024 Page 8



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (335)

Route #: 335

Driver: Bus #:

RT-335 READ & LIT CAMP@ BROWNS ML (6.17-6.28) M-F 7:30-1:30P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:27 AM STRATHMOOR MANOR CIR, 30058 & STRATHMOOR MANOR CIR (E) 2 2
06:33 AM  MALLARD TRL, 30058 & TEAL COVE, 30058 1 3
06:39 AM  DOWNS WY, 30058 & PANOLA PL, 30058 2 5
06:44 AM  SINGER WAY ,30058 & CALICO CT ,30058 *PM ONLY 1 6
06:46 AM 5815 MARBUT RD, 30058 1 7
06:47 AM  MARBUT RD ,30058 & SARA ASHLEY WAY ,30058 2 9
06:48 AM  MARBUT RD, 30058 & CHEROKEE VALLEY CIR, 30058 2 11
06:50 AM  PHILLIPS RD ,30058 & MARBUT FARMS LA 1 12
06:52 AM 6776 COVINGTON HWY, 30058 @ WOODCREST VILLAGE APT 1 13
06:55 AM  OLD WELLBORN TRC, 30058 & CODY CT, 30058 1 14
06:55 AM  OLD WELLBORN TRC, 30058 & WELLBORN TRL, 30058 2 16
06:58 AM 5828 CEDAR CROFT LA, 30058 1 17
07:05AM  MARBUT RD, 30058 & HADRIAN WY, 30058 1 18
07:15AM  SCHOOL: BROWNS MILL ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 138.809

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

06/ 14/ 2024 Page 9



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (336)

Route #: 336

Driver: Bus #:

RT-336 READ & LIT CAMP@ BROWNS ML (6.17-6.28) M-F 7:30-1:30P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:10 AM  HAYMARKET TRL, 30035 & RAMBLEWOOD CIR, 30035 1 1
06:12 AM  WILKINS RD ,30035 & WILKINS STATION DR ,30035 1 2
06:19 AM  TRIPLE CROWN & PINE ALLEY, 30058 1 3
06:26 AM  COVE LA, 30058 & COVE LAKE WY, 30058 1 4
06:36 AM  SHELL BARK RD ,30035 & SNAPFINGER MANOR ,30035 1 5
06:37 AM 2828 SHELL BARK RD ,30035 WALDEN POND CONDOS 1 6
06:48 AM  FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 & FAIRINGTON RIDGE CIR, 30038 1 7
06:53 AM  WOODSIDE CRSG, 30038 & PENNINGTON DR, 30038 1 8
07:00 AM  PHILLIP BRADLEY DR, 30038 & PHILLIPS WY, 30038 1 9
07:06 AM  ABERDEEN COVE ,30038 & ABERDEEN WAY ,30038 1 10
07:09 AM  WINSLOW CRSG ,30038 & PATUXENT TRACE 1 11
07:15AM  SCHOOL: BROWNS MILL ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 138.80A

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 14/ 2024 Page 10



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (337)

Route #: 337

Driver: Bus #:

RT-337 READ & LIT CAMP@ BROWNS ML (6.17-6.28) M-F 7:30-1:30P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:21 AM  FAIRINGTON FARMS LA, 30038 & FAIRING DROP, 30038 2 2
06:32 AM  STONELEIGH WALK ,30038 & CRESTSTONE WAY ,30038 1 3
06:40 AM  HERITAGE ESTS, 30038 & ROCKLAND RD 1 4
06:47 AM  SAWGRASS DR, 30038 & SAWGRASS CIR, 30038 4 8
06:56 AM  IDLEWOOD CIR, 30038 & IDLEWOOD PARK, 30038 1 9
07:09 AM  DONNA WAY ,30038 & LAURA PL ,30038 1 10
07:15AM  SCHOOL: BROWNS MILL ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 138.80B

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

06/ 14/ 2024 Page 11



